

Contact: Molly Poisant (804) 559-6667 molly.poisant@impi.org Charla L. Draper (312) 504-6571 itsfoodbiz@att.net

For Immediate Release February 18, 2016

MICROWAVE INDUSTRY GROUP HOSTS FOOD SAFETY WEBINAR SERIES

February 18, 2016—There are a number of issues that impact consumer confidence and perceptions of the safety of food. Recent reports of industry vendor challenges, comprehensive staff training, municipal water quality, along with pending compliance dates for the Food Safety Modernization Act (FSMA) have increased consumer awareness of this critical topic. As stakeholders at the table, the **International Microwave Power Institute**, known as **IMPI** will host the **IMPI Spring 2016 Webinar Series on "Food Safety."** The three-part series includes:

<i>"Food Safety: A Regulatory Perspective,"</i> Instructor: Dr. William K. Shaw, USDA FSIS	Feb. 24, 2016 11:00 a.m12:00 p.m. EST
"Food Safety from A	
<i>Microbiological Perspective,"</i> Instructor: Dr. David Jairus, Principal Senior Research Scientist, ConAgra Foods	March 23, 2016, 11:00 a.m12:00 p.m. EST
<i>"Food Safety and Validation Techniques,"</i> Instructor: Judy Lindsey, Business Development Manager, Product Dynamics	April 20, 2016, 11:00 a.m12:00 p.m. EST

Microwave Industry Group Hosts Webinar Series . . . page 2

The webinar series is open to industry professionals, corporations, educators, and students involved in the science and application of microwave and radio-frequency technology. <u>Registration is</u> **FREE for IMPI members; \$99 per webinar or \$249 for the entire three-part series for nonmembers.** Additional information is available on the <u>IMPI website.</u>

The International Microwave Power Institute (IMPI) founded in 1966 is the preeminent organization and resource for microwave power information.

-0-